605-343-9606

www.albertsonengineering.com
3202 W. Main, Suite C
Rapid City, SD 57702

‘AI bertson Engineering Inc. 315 N. Main Ave., Suite 200
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

201 S. Monroe St., Suite 203A
Winner, SD 57580

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Project: Whitewood Creek Restoration — Bid Package 1
AEl Project #: 2020-096.1

Owner: City of Deadwood

Engineer: Albertson Engineering Inc.

Contract Date: August 1, 2023

Date of Issuance: 12/07/2023
Issued to: RCS Construction, PO BOX 9337, Rapid City, SD 57709
Distribution to: |Z[ Owner |Z[ Engineer |Z[ Contractor

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS
CONTRACT:

1. Phase 1C Trolley Lane Area Changes as per the following attachments:

1. Cost Proposal #1 by RCS Construction
2. TDG RFI #1 WWC — Bio Engineering and Tolley Lane Sheet Revisions

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor
indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or
Contract Time.

CONTRACT STATUS:

The Original Contract Sum $7,575,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders S 37,588.67
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $7,612,588.67

Page 1 of 3



Contract Sum Increase Per This Change Order

New Contract Sum Will Be

Page 2 of 3
S 3,612.00

$7,616,200.67

The Contract Time Will Be unchanged. The project schedule is:

Site 1C, 2A, & 2B:

May 26, 2024 — Substantial Completion

June 16, 2024 — Final Completion

Site 3A:

December 1, 2024 — Substantial Completion

December 15, 2024 — Final Completion

Site 3B:

March 15, 2024 — Site available to Contractor
October 4, 2024 — Substantial Completion

October 18, 2024 - Final Completion

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

The persons executing this Agreement hereby represent that they have authorization to sign

owner (Signature)

Contractor (Signature)

(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
CITY OF DEADWOOD RCS CONSTRUCTION
Date Date

Email Email

605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com
Rapid City, Sioux Falls, and Winner


http://www.albertsonengineering.com/

Page 3 of 3

- e—w@/f?@

Engineer (Signature)

Jared Schippers, PE, Principal
(Printed name and title)

Albertson Engineering Inc.

12/7/2023
Date

jared@albertsonengineering.com

Email

605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com
Rapid City, Sioux Falls, and Winner


http://www.albertsonengineering.com/
mailto:jared@albertsonengineering.com

BUILT ON TRUST

\RCS

CONSTRUCTION

Robert C. Scull
December 7, 2023

Jared Schippers, PE
jared@albertsonengineering.com
Albertson Engineering Inc.

3202 West Main Street, Suite C
Rapid City SD 57702

RE:  Whitewood Creek Restoration, Deadwood SD
Sites 1C, 2A, 2B, 3A, & 3B
Cost Proposal #01 - TDG RFI #1 WWC — Bio Engineering and Trolley Lane Sheet Revisions

Dear Jared,

We are pleased to provide you with the following proposal for cost changes related to TDG RFI #1
WWC - Bio Engineering and Trolley Lane Sheet Revisions dated November 08, 2023. RCS
Construction is requesting a time extension related to the quoted work. RCS is proposing to
eliminate the retaining wall and creek-side work substantial completion date of April 12, 2024 for sites
1C, 2A and 2B. The project substantial completion date for these sites would remain May 26, 2024.

Phase 1C Trolley Lane Area Changes:

Deduct Cobble Landscape Area ($600.00)
Additional Asphalt Pavement Area $4,212.00
Total Change Related to Trolly Lane Change: $3,612.00

Phase 2A Replace Rip Rap with Envirolok Wall

Deduct Rip Rap Material ($11,235.00)

Add Envirolok Wall $48,823.67
Total Change for Envirolok Wall: $37,588.67
Total Cost Changes for TDG RFI #1 WWC: $41,200.67

Please review the following inclusions and exclusions on page 2 for this work.

Safety ¢ Quality ¢ Communication ¢ Timeliness

P.O. Box 9337 * Rapid City, SD 57709-
9337 Phone (605) 342-3787 * Fax (605)
348-4041
WWwWw.rcsconst.com




We Include:
e Envirolok wall based on design provided by Envirolok dated November 2023
e Backfill material is assumed to be on-site material.
e 47 Drain pipe with clean rock wrapped in fabric behind wall is included
e Envirolok wall will be hydroseeded to provide vegetation on face of wall

We Exclude:
e Live plantings and/or sod on Envirolok wall
e Testing

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this proposal and should you have any questions
or comments please don’t hesitate to contact our office.

Kind Regards,

Foid Hansen

Reid Hansen
Project Manager

Safety ¢ Quality ¢ Communication ¢ Timeliness

P.O. Box 9337 « Rapid City, SD 57709-
9337 Phone (605) 342-3787 * Fax (605)
348-4041
WWwWw.rcsconst.com



0v9Y' 88809 (d) §952'922'809 (d) 240 T 133HS

WO09°X0]0JIAUS @SUOIIN|0S0Id 9ESES IM ‘3Jlinsuens 133ns
WO09"Y0|0JIAUS MMM peoy Aased ‘N T0TOT €202 439WN3IAON
3OS 3iva

2417 404 A3Y3IANIDNT "FTINLYN dOd4 d3aNDIS2a

ZETTETEE0 T NOLLYZIMIgYLS 3dOTS
®x o _ F@Q_\: W w\\///ﬁ((&g M /“VII—IJ&JUILL v_ m m m O D O O\sm I—l_ —|—>> asay) sayew D77 ojosiAu ubisap oywads ays-uou ‘fealdAl e sisiyL

SNOISINZY

s N X O
5|\ oo
N (@] m
— m =
N S n
m/o m © c
<l w
= N < (@)
S| Q o
o ° o N
N
) W
S O E E \qeo
g o g 3 \
N
2 o - 5 g
N
& & S £ e @» D £ .
x WO S £ — ¥ X 3
i) S 8 (o} o ©° >
/N
o C o D o o 0 (nd
S trg < s = X ~
c Qo - )] c c i) o
L 8 cw ~ W w o <
o 23S o © > @)
o = N v o T
L Onm — g g w —
= < [ S 5 @
@© © Qo
o
= S <
@ ) L) W = ~
R c N AN LN N s = <
o g ~ raNcSeNE F N
o = e~ R T 2 B A A = —
s o INENGESNGNSNEE SNEN =
i X 0 2 e i i 2 0 s o = =
— O o I N ml e AN NG N VN
o o A A A A A A e e e ®
Q = sNENaR R YAHVIL SN N
2 2 0 g e =
m atsNeENaNeNaNE et S 2
A e A oy e g Y B oS R ol
RN RN NN SR WSS N SN I 4
) RN e S [e)
. oo @ P R S AN N A AN A B vm.l.YAnYL @)
5| § 5 S N SR T S =
o \ o RN E N A AS NN =N W
2| \ = N e U Ao £ S o o S S L]
5 ym4 |M.u“ S S AN N AN N AN S
N NANEARNEIREINES § il 2 R AR I I i
ﬁ = 5 o s s - = s i i s e N_ m,/z o e N o B VLHWA — vmuv. m
LB N F NE T E Ol S| bR B
NS S AT o iy o L o ° T R e A e O S e R = %
NOEE LN E L ELFELE T A o e A T - A e o 2 i
5 S gy e s o o i o N o o A e R N e B S ) ~ o
chehsNetaNeEsNe g s T 0 e e 1 o e ol o c
(NS M... lTaTHW|T|T|TM_H.1T h.,.. nTHW \ - NN A A =S vUHVIAHW\ nnu.v m m
e N e e = Y T R e A A e A <A R A v A o s 8
—+ [ - B N N N .m NN R SN N N SN W c o
- Mn %nw shEaNeaEsNENghEs T R e i 5 o o o o ® o g
A A 15 e o A s o e A AN e N S N AN e e o N T2 5
x| WHI ERNES RN Es A e = Ay R 1 = 8 = = 5 —
T -+ N o A B A S e AN B e AR e i S 2 > 8
R aNGEaNaESNENG NS FHFEHER R EE Q. 5T Om=
M.. o AN 55 A YA o U SO EERNEE SN RN o 2 N
NEOELELTNED @ +HFE R TN
F+FF+ m IS N R e N = AN RN N < Wﬁ <
NS AN b e N = N S e 0l N S O s il <IN
F 0T TG ELL @ +H4F T \
I+ RIS T O AN A 2 AN RS AN RN RN = Y T
R EOFELEND < S A g A 4 e g e Sl
R e o o o = o ey 1 N N R A N N 7] I
— A E A E AT S B R o Ty o e g e 0 0y
< o o A e .m ol R e R e B o R e e N R A N %
= AR CLELELE 13 2 | P+ R S
o> - e o ol L N E L AF NEEN 2 o
= SENCENTEAEN s © = ++3 FH 4 O ~
£ \F+t+t+r+tret+rtto © SliHF FEFEAFESFHL S O
[ TOEOEEN S Y FLC I O R 0 e B o e A=
$ o THHE Tt T e O O EAEAEF AT FTR S O
T g T OFFAELE S IR S o = e S S <
5 = & F+++F+ T HT _._mL 1B O NN H = EER R A EE=FN 38 o
- 9 5 ENRNEN RSN EN. o o] t+t+ErtER NS L O
c o 9 F+4 =1 e o I A A e e e A e A i e A A S - <
W e o B EFEAT n g (R S S ol e S A S R L)
S 5 E ~ F0 3 TR s
o O mqu +F+T+T+F+ RN A = AN N T N = R AN e = AN o
° o U FELFF < ++HyrrtetrtEr et 8 <
£ o R N R T N SORVERFHE R £ S
c £ S BN = ANE= N B = n”a I o S e = S ST q”a
w g T+ W R RN A o AN B N R NS N o W
Y \D = e | —— -T= ——
S & R S 0 A v R A A o A A A o
o +r+t+Et++T+ @ R A S Ry = RS I SR R =R @
°© T SR S ! S F444E+4F
= = +t+t=T4+14 cC = = =] bt ] Mlﬂ_ cC
v O SNSNINSR 8 3 SN 3
o) N o N o R AR 0 o A A A A N A o
m Q /...IT - =] S NN S i S S R NN = e
w o A F S N N AN AT S
/\ﬁw.v-..un....mm._. (<)) NS NN = N N TR O
\EL 2R w +H+HEF 4T 1
/ - L ShaNESa SRS S 3 L
O % 3 . s AN X
(N NN —_— N\ N AN \(HW\ SN, SN Mﬁ N xa —
SN B 2 o o
S = =
> >
> c c
(NN (NN




/

Vegetation on Face.
See Planting Details
and Specifications.

Slope Varies from
2V:1H to 1V:1H

Y

Leveling Course
if Needed

Cover Coping with Low Permeable Soil and Plant N

Control Surface Water by Diverting Overland
/ Flow from Wall. Consult with an Engineer for

Recommendations.

Miragrid 3XT Geogrid or Equal
Reinforcement. Vertical
Spacing Every 3-4 Courses
Max.

On-Site or Imported Backfill.
Compact to 95% Standard Proctor
Density

Install Geogrid over Envirolok Units.
Install Connector Pin Over Geogrid to
Secure

\ Backdrain may be Required for Site

Conditions. Consult with Engineer

Foundation Soil

This is a typical, non-site specific design. Envirolok LLC makes
these documents available on an “as is” basis. All CAD (.dwg) and
PDF (.pdf) files were created as a service to our customers. Final
determination of the suitability of any information or material for the
use contemplated, and its manner of use, is the sole responsibility
of the user. A final project specific design should be prepared by a
qualified, licensed, professional engineer. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
FOR CONSTRUCTION. Copyright 2020, Envirolok LLC

-

TITLE

GEOGRID LAYERING

REVISIONS

&' Envirolok®

DESIGNED FOR NATURE. ENGINEERED FOR LIFE.

10101 N. Casey Road www.envirolok.com

REINFORCEMENT
DATE SCALE
NOVEMBER 2023 1/2"=1-0"
SHEET

SHEET 2 OF 2

(P) 608.226.2565 (F) 608.884.4640

Evansville, W1 53536 ecosolutions@envirolok.com /




TDG

Date: November 08, 2023

Client: Jared Schippers
Albertson Engineering

Engineer: Michael Towey
Towey Design Group, Inc.

RE: TDG RFI #1 WWC - Bio Engineering and Trolley Lane Sheet Revisions

All,
This letter is to support revised sheets C-307R, C-404R, C-406R, C-407R, C-707, C-708.

Sheet C-307R includes changes the trolley lane area. These changes were done to allow semi-truck traffic
to drive through the trolley lane area to safely exit Water Street. The changes include;
e Changing the INSIDE radius of the trolley lane curve FROM A 100’ radius (at TBC) TO A 268.33’
radius (at TBC). The outer radius of the trolley lane curve remained unchanged at 113.34’ (at TBC).
e Changing the affected elevation points. The affected points changed location and or elevation
based on the radius change. Affected areas include:
o Concrete Transformer Pad
o 6’ Sidewalk near the changed radius
o TBC along the changed radius
o TBC along the east curb of Trolley Lane
¢ No other points were changed south of Inset B (HC ramp nearest the Trolley shelter location) or
north of the two HC ramps nearest the east most parking lot.

Sheet C-404R includes replacing riprap with the “Bio-engineering” substitute “Envirolok” wattles. Instead of
riprap transitioning from the wall to the natural hillside grade, the Envirolok wattles will be used. This is a
permanent erosion control device to not be removed after construction is complete.

Sheet C-406R shows the removed riprap from the east side of the 2A wall.

Sheet C-407-R shows the removed riprap from the west side of the 2A wall.

Sheets C-707 and C-708 include details for the installation of the Envirolok wattle wall transition.

Please Email or Call Brandon Kruse for any questions you have.

Email: brandon@toweydesigngroup.com
Call: 605.600.3758

Towey Design Group, Inc.
475 Villa Drive, Suite #3 | Box Elder, SD 57719
(605) 600-3758 | mtowey@toweydesigngroup.com


mailto:brandon@toweydesigngroup.com

COORDINATE TABLE COORDINATE TABLE SITE 1C
Point # Northing Easting Elevation Description Point # Northing Easting Elevation Description
1 218918.35 | 993868.12 | 4560.56 TBC 60 218684.96 | 993846.16 | 4567.25 TBC
2 218913.33 | 993855.76 | 4560.13 TBC 61 218686.55 | 993838.32 | 4567.37 WALK
3 218853.71 | 993894.36 | 4562.04 TBC 62 218629.75 | 993826.84 | 4568.22 WALK
4 218750.51 | 993900.79 | 4565.96 TBC 63 218632.86 | 993811.38 | 4567.68 WALK
5 218788.27 | 993900.36 | 4564.20 TBC 77 218748.79 | 99394127 | 4564.84 TBC
6 218811.08 | 993789.34 | 94.11 RADIUS 78 218754.35 | 993939.01 | 4565.16 TBC
7 218686.68 | 993837.66 | 4567.37 TBC 79 218895.92 | 993862.83 | 4560.56 TBC Albertson Engineering Inc.
C 3202 W. MAIN, SUITE C
9 218770.09 | 993896.63 | 4565.28 TBC ? 80 218744.42 | 993838.66 | 4566.50 WALK [raPID CITY, SD 57702
/
// 10 218765.06 | 993921.12 | 25.00 RADIUS 81 218728.85 | 993874.54 | 4566.47 TBC 605.343.9606
/ g INSET B
| \ ) 11 218741.98 | 993930.72 | 4565.69 TBC 82 218714.86 | 993852.20 | 4567.25 TBC CONSULTANT
~ /
/ g - / /
/ A NLTE 17 \ | 12 | 218745.03 | 993932.00 | 2.33 RADIUS 110 | 218811.01 | 993882.05 | 4562.99 TBC TD G
l(jf\fr‘ . ‘l ‘\ / / ’ //
‘ R\ 39 - 17 218744.24 | 993943.11 | 4564.91 TBC 111 | 218815.95 | 993875.69 | 4562.93 CONC
L WX\ 20)/ // S Towey Design Group
) . o 18 218745.91 | 993934.16 | 4565.44 TBC 112 | 218815.21 | 993860.71 | 4563.08 CONC Sl Bitie. Stlie #3
' b \"t{ // /// '
@' N\ 4 / 19 | 218751.47 | 993931.90 | 4565.26 TBC 113 | 218800.23 | 993861.48 | 4563.23 CONC ) SRR
\ DG o8 , - 605.600.3758
\ R VA 7 20 218741.01 | 993877.04 | 4566.41 TBC ? 114 | 218800.92 | 993876.46 | 4563.49 CONC PROJECT IDEN.
439 \ SR, L ' // ': PR R g I e R ﬁv\\MW\WV\JMMNWW ;
. XY / ; ( 21 218738.65 | 993876.55 | 4566.54 TBC 115 | 218980.58 | 993828.46 | 4559.10 TBC WHITEWOOD
2 . | - CREEK
B \ \ / ;’ 22 218734.91 | 993835.17 | 4566.50 WALK 126 | 218954.02 | 993839.24 | 4559.10 METAL RESTORATION
A / '
A | - — — — — — _;'_ — 23 218726.52 | 993874.06 | 4566.44 TBC 127 | 218954.95 | 993838.86 | 4559.07 METAL BID PACKAGE 1
b NsETC/ i T SITES 1C, 2A, 2B
2 }C 24 218721.63 | 993873.06 | 4566.37 TBC 128 | 218978.36 | 993848.08 | 4559.69 TBC A 3B
.. \“ [ 1 ’
LN o 25 218723.52 | 993863.69 | 4566.74 TBC 129 | 218984.42 | 993863.01 | 4559.57 TBC
' 26 218725.40 | 993854.33 | 4566.69 TBC 130 | 218988.22 | 993864.61 | 4559.45 TBC
27 218721.08 | 993875.67 | 4566.42 TBC 131 | 218989.00 | 993864.29 | 4559.43 TBC FEMA PROJECT NO. 123108
28 218724.46 | 993908.56 | 4565.88 TBC 132 | 218990.60 | 993860.50 | 4559.31 TBC DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA
29 218739.61 | 993945.00 | 4564.98 TBC 133 | 218987.90 | 993861.60 2.91 RADIUS ISSUE BLOCK:
NO ISSUE TYPE ISSUE DATE
30 218771.72 | 993881.51 4564.80 TBC } 134 218987.12 | 993861.91 2.91 RADIUS 65% PRELIM 12/30/2022
—_—— L 100% CD 5/18/2023
5 == 35 218799.29 | 993920.77 | 4563.87 TBC 135 | 218984.91 | 993846.49 | 4559.31 TBC TDG RFI#1 1110812023
S 36 218858.98 | 993896.54 | 4562.03 TBC 136 | 218980.28 | 993848.37 5.00 RADIUS
37 218918.37 | 993872.43 | 4564.99 TBC 137 | 218978.40 | 993843.74 | 4559.56 TBC
38 218810.99 | 99391062 | 4563.25 WALK w 218810.99 | 993902.68 | 4563.30 TBC
) - 39 218737.60 | 993924.55 | 4565.10 TBC 139 | 218745.77 | 993905.21 | 4565.92 TBC
S—el el vl T~~~
e TA4+86.9T 40 | 218736.68 | 993924.93 | 4565.35 TBC 140 | 218977.97 | 993829.52 | 4559.04 WALK
218729.08 | 993906.64 | 4565.89 WALK 141 | 218975.71 | 993823.96 | 4559.19 WALK
218893.67 | 993857.26 | 4560.43 WALK 142 | 218957.89 | 993837.67 | 4558.74 TBC
218781.74 | 993876.19 | 4564.44 WALK f\ 143 | 21894555 | 993842.68 | 4559.34 TBC
218774.17 | 993872.09 | 4564.87 WALK §
MANAGEMENT:
218782.25 | 993866.20 | 4563.95 RADIUS % B- GUTTER SEE SHEET C-700 PROJECT NO: 20-096.1
218769.54 | 993865.74 | 4565.23 WALK ; DRAWN BY:
- P- GUTTER SEE SHEET C-700 DESIGNED BY: BMK
218744.12 | 993860.52 | 4566.56 WALK CHECKED BY- M7
218740.68 | 993848.86 | 4566.64 WALK T- GUTTER SEE SHEET C-700 SHEET TITLE:
218732.86 | 993840.75 | 4566.61 WALK SITE 1C GRADING
CUT - 576.45 CY
218723.18 | 993837.55 8.00 RADIUS
FILL - 850.62 CY
218721.60 | 993845.40 | 4566.77 WALK
NET - 274.18 CY
218709.22 | 993842.21 | 4567.02 TBC
218709.09 | 993842.87 | 4567.03 WALK
218707.51 | 993850.71 | 4566.91 TBC
218707.37 | 993851.37 | 4566.41 TBC
218699.67 | 993849.13 | 4566.63 RAMP
218701.25 | 993841.29 | 4566.75 RAMP
218696.35 | 993840.30 | 4566.85 RAMP
218694.76 | 993848.14 | 4566.70 RAMP SHEET DENTIFICATION.
INSET A INSET B INSET C C - 3 O 7 I 2
HANDICAP RAMP 2o i HANDICAP RAMP 2 — HANDICAP RAMP
SCALE: 1"=5" SCALE: 1"=5"



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'


SITE 2A/B

STA. 10+51.3 @ 163.8' L
-INLET PROTECTION AT STREET

STA. 14+02.8 @ 28.5' L 1413 LINEAR FEET OF WATTLE
-CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA STA.17+49.4 @ 4.6'L
-WATTLE END 1130 LINEAR FEET OF LEFT BARRIER

STA. 14+01.9 @ 180.4' L
-INLET PROTECTION AT STREET

STA. 10+10.4 @ 48.9' RTO 12+74.6 @ 47.5' R

-WATTLE START AND END STA. 7+60.9 @ 8.1'L TO STA. 17+53.2 @ 3.2' L 285 LINEAR FEET OF RIGHT BARRIER
-LEFT WATER DIVERSION BARRIER

STA. 12+584 @ 41.2'R

-VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL

STA. 10+04.40 @ 23.9'RTO 12+84.39 @ 16.0'R
-RIGHT WATER DIVERSION BARRIER

STA. 14+251 @ 52.1'L
-VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL

STA. 6+74.03 @ 20.15" L
-WATTLE START

N
Albertson Engineering Inc.
ﬁ Q. 3202 W. MAIN, SUITE C
[ \/ [RAPID CITY, SD 57702

ONONOXO
ONORORC

605.343.9606

“ CONSULTANT
=<\ \\Ogg%
= 50000 ooooooooooo-oooo--o/% Q@ /ooooooooooooo 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 oooc% 0000000, -00P000000000 T DG
B0C @0 - ~ e — Q— - 00
‘ OR\\ ~ Q00( 9‘—90000000000. E g)oooooo 0000
(14 1IN \ :
" " ? § Towey Design Group
/ | ‘O_ ‘ > T 475 Villa Dri\r'e, Suite #3
d [ ‘ Box Elder, SD 57719
S
- T 2 605.600.3758
11+ =
_ - 00 12400 T PROJECT IDEN:
®)
e | > WHITEWOOD
= ~7 17 — e = CREEK
U f, >\ W RESTORATION
; - , % 1IN N = VY
2 AT HE Sp o - —_— — \\\\\LM// —_ BID PACKAGE 1
S ) 8 = s == N N\ SITES 1C, 2A, 2B,
@ e %bé\g\% — T™N\} — N 3A, 3B
-0000000000000000H000000000000-000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 i 00000 10 0000-04
|

o
P

B 8 & B B .

ENVIROLOK STABILIZATION (190 SF)
REPLACE IN LIEU OF RIP-RAP

FEMA PROJECT NO. 123108

DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA
ISSUE BLOCK:
NO ISSUE TYPE ISSUE DATE
65% PRELIM 12/30/2022
100% CD 5/18/2023
TDG RFI #1 11/08/2023
MANAGEMENT:
PROJECT NO: 20-096.1
DRAWN BY: NR
O @% DESIGNED BY: BuK
+25.19/52.12' L CHECKED BY: MT
) SHEET TITLE:
[ = == b ——— e L - s - - ‘
DOO00000 --ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooodﬁooooooooooooooooooo. | —— - 3 ™ SITE 2A AND 2B
-- — - EROSION

————

—

CONTROL PLAN

MATCHLINE

— WY - e
\ YW WHITEWOOD CREEK
Vl — _
B \\\\\L/ /s 7%\%\\
- — P //\ J\\\
- //// /\\ ~= 7 !
OO0 -- 0000000000000 000! iee 00-
[ e ENVIROLOK STABILIZATION (520 SF)
W — \_\ . — REPLACE IN LIEU OF RIP-RAP
% ae) - ¢ Ead
G s
W w
w w SHEET IDENTIFICATION:

: 2 C-404R

SCALE: 1"= 20"



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'


1 2 3 4

STA. 6+76.30 @ 13.65'L REFERENCE ALL ELECTRIC TO SECTION STB. 1+62.0 @ 11.7'L SEED, FERTILIZE, & MULCH PER . 10+36.01 R SITE 2A/B
- BEGIN 2B WALL- SEE STRUCTURAL 800 SHEETS CONSTRUCT 19 SF OF PCC SIDEWALK LANDSCAPE SPECS @ CLASS C @ INSTALL CONCRETE WEIR (INSET F) LEGEND
SEE DETAIL 2/C-700 DETAIL 3/C-701
@ STA. 7+63.1, STA. 8+58.8 AND 9+40.5 STA 10+76.2L TO 13+29.1 L 2" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT |:| SOD PER LANDSCAPE PLANS
REMOVE EXISTING POWER POLES SOD DISTURBED AREA SEE LANDSCAPE e BEGIN 2A WALL @ STA. 10+23.3 TO STA. 12+00 - 175 LF INSTALL 10 LF OF 54" HDPE AND 10 LF
COORDINATE WITH BLACK HILLS SPECIFICATIONS STA 10+36.01 @ 16.2' R (+/-) PLACE SALVAGED TOPSOIL (145 SY) 8" PVC PIPE PROTECT IN PLACE @ OF 16" HDPE @ SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH (NON
ENERGY IRRIGATED) PER LANDSCAPE PLANS
STA9+94.1 @ 26.1'L TO 10+76.1 @ 22.1' STA 6+80.0L TO 10+76.2 L (473 SY) STA. 10+75.5 REPLANT REMOVED TREES
NEW ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX INSTALL 130 SY OF PCC CONCRETE STA 10+05.8 R TO 12+69.8 R (868 SY) @ INSTALL 10 LF OF 24" HDPE COORDINATE WITH LANDSCAPE % ASPHALT
STA. 1+29.56 @ 18.5' L DRIVE PAVEMENT 2/C-700 DOWEL INTO SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH SEE DETAIL 4/C-701
EXISTING PAVEMENT PER DETAIL SEE LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS @ INSTALL 2'X3' TYPE B INLET W/ 22 LF OF w CONCRETE
1/C-706 INSTALL 113 LF OF 24" TALL 12" HDPE
C-WALL 1/C-701 .
—_ / -
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, .V o CONCRETE LIMITS o o
) Toe-E T A e € e e e e mmmmmmmemm-ox _——— . Albertson Engineering Inc.
_ W) / . - . 3202 W. MAIN, SUITE C
- — / | 6 \ I [RAPID CITY, SD 57702
SITE 2A - DIRTWORK  SITE 2B - DIRTWORK N RNy TS W AN
—_ WS = e —— — =2 // | \r' LR = 605.343.9606
CUT -279.12 CY CUT -498.69 CY I - S B 1 = = O / BOTTOM OF Wall ! \\‘ :
T - A ) = ——— o K : o6 T 7= CONSULTANT
FILL - 79.54 CY FILL - 4040 CY \ s i/éﬂv//; _ “/, 3 : BOTTOM OF WALL : % // \\"‘\f"‘ \A': ‘ : % \I'::‘(\S;I"I\'\OM‘E)II; ’W§A\LL /i~B?1TI$4M7§F|1V¥§'_t\ S
: - T oo 9+75.52 - 12.9' L = = = = T O Sea e SR 11+49.04 - 104 L O 0 M Q@
NET - 199.58 CY NET 2\458.28\CY B = > e e e — ; é I DG
< - SY | Ul - - _g--------------f-_ R0} &0 - | S
> 1 BOTTOM OF WALL —— ﬂi/;j’;f;f/;j’: <7 N\ /// 3 ~ ___ & 1 12 HIREY Sy weia
D , 7+80.00- 10.5'L S < (4 = y 10400\ ~ . INSETB==%— " e S 475 Villa Drive, Suite #3
: N BOTTOM OF WALLS st — 2 9+ BOTFOMOFWALL_~ .\ o Tt SHEET C-408 il vyl 5 Box Elder. SD 57719
7+99.98 - 106'L == = =+ —9+00.04-116'L \ o FHEY ; ' E s o i
> g | - — < 605.600.3758
, / BOTTOM OF WALL = e PROJECT IDEN:
\\ / S N e e WHITEWOOD
INSET F— g CREEK
SHEKT C-408 BOTTOM OF WALL RESTORATION
7+41.62-104'L
15 8 BID PACKAGE 1
// SITES 1C, 2A, 2B,
\ ( ) g 3A, 3B
? AT ; ] /
o N OF B B B B
U STTOM OF WALL S, ) 7 7 -
18 { 7405.71-149'L  / // -
- SOTTOM OF WAL v/ y FEMA PROJECT NO. 123108
| 6+gf§j{ RS o DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA
J 1 7
$ H 1 17 ISSUE BLOCK:
) 1 NS NO |  ISSUETYPE  |ISSUE DATE
¥ (gl 65% PRELIM | 12/30/2022
\ / oy 0
A i i 100% CD 5/18/2023
o _Z24378073 /i //////i’ i TDG RFI #1 11/08/2023
\\\: 7 /// //// / / / i I
o 7 i //// ///// //
" // //////// // ///// i
o // A )\< K S
| I { J = SR
: W / / I : /’//////7’/ //II/ /////
/ ! / ! ST
_--: / / | // // //////I//’I////////
I / // // ////////////////// /g%\#
I / /; f // / // / / / / // II / // / / II/
MATCHLIN N 6+4O/ // //// // // // // /// /’ | ’/ |
TOP OF 2A
WALL
ELEVATION STA 11+75.00
4585 /STA10+50.00]  g7A 11+00.00 EL 4585.00 4585
EL 4004.9Y
EL 4983.99 l N MANAGEMENT:
STA 1+34.00 ST 11470 99
EL 4582.00 | STA 11+37.57 /EL 458195 PROJECT NO: 20-096.1
T STA 11+34.07 [EL 4580.50 ' DRAWNBY: NR
4580 STA 10:74.08 EL 4579.75 - 4580 DESIGNED BY: BMK
TOP OF 2B WALL STA 9+34.82 STA 9+46.35 ' CHECKED BY: MT
ELEVATION STA 8+94.46 EL 4576_75\ EL 4577.50 SHEET TITLE:
STA 6+76.41 EL 4576.00 EXISTING— GROUND @ WALL BASE
4575 EL 4575.25 STORM \ (PHASE 2A) 4575 SITE 2A AND 2B
PPES | ~ ~ 0 == ol
— EXISTING (16" CMP CULVERT e S By EEA(\)I\IIZI'IA\_ED
Q/ _— EXISTING54"RCRCULVERT | || e e 6+80-12+00
4570 // GROUND|@ WALL BA¢ [ B e H e
(PHASE 2B) I S —— 4570
_________________________________________________ T
___________________________________ . Q
------------------------------------------------------------------- <
e e e GROUND @ CREEK CENT )
4565 e = 4565
<
= @ "\ SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
,,,,, STA 6475 3 2
EL 4561 K e <
4560 & STRUCTURAL PLANS o g 560
(=
® Q &
AN ee] (e} SO Nt X+ O Nt o] e} o~ OO O 0Bno ol 0o 0o N SO D S0 [Se)@)) N© o] le} X100 Rel\us el o] {e} © 0 AN (@] Te}
- ™M MmO N©O O~ N© N NN =< e o~ or~ NI oM M © oM o ~NA S ™M 0L ™~ N i Qo0 Nk e SHEET IDENTIFICATION:
N MmN X It o] Yo} (o] To} O O N O N O N O N O N 000 [©)]e) DO [©)]e) DO SO So Nl = Nl = Nl = Nl = AN ™MAN MmN < < '
© o] (e} e]{e} e]{e} © o]{e} o] le} o] (e} o] (e} o] (e} o] (e} o] (e} o]{e} e]{e} o] {e} O e lo) N© NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN
4555 5 ik i ik i ik ik ik ik ik ik ik S0 S ik ik ik S0 B B B S S B S0 S0 S0 98 555
6+60 6+80 7+00 7+20 7+40 7+60 7+80 8+00 8+20 8+40 8+60 8+80 9+00 9+20 9+40 9+60 9+80 10+00 10+20 10+40 10+60 10+80 11+00 11+20 11+40 11+60 11+80 12+00 C 4 O 6 R
10 5 0 10 20
LT 1
SCALE: 1"= 20’



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'


1 2 3 4
SITE 2A/B
STA 10+76.2L TO 13+29.1 L STA 10+05.8 R TO 12+69.8 R STA16+91.8 @ 14.5'L (+/-) LEGEND
SOD DISTURBED AREA COORDINATE WITH SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH DISTURBED CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PAD (106 SF) 3
LANDSCAPE AREA (868 SY) SEE DETAIL 2/C-700 DETAIL 3/C-701 |:| SOD PER LANDSCAPE PLANS
PER LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS SEE INSET E C-408
END 2A WALL - SEE STRUCTURAL m RESET FENCE (26.2 LF) @ SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH (NON
STA 12+38.21 @ 17.8' R (+/-) STA. 13+29.3 L (+/-) TO 14+40.3 L (+/-) STA17+25.3 @ 17.5'L (+/-) IRRIGATED) PER LANDSCAPE PLANS
CONSTRUCT 127 SY OF GRAVEL DRIVE COORDINATE WITH LANDOWNER FOR ON
END 2B WALL - SEE STRUCTURAL SEE DETAIL 2/C-700 SITE STAGING LOCATION UNTIL AREA CAN /| ASPHALT
STA 17+49.97 @ 3.6' L (+/-) BE RESTORED (727 SF)
STA 14+40.5L TO 17+06.5 L
SOD DISTURBED AREA PER LANDSCAPE STA. 14+12.0
PLANS INSTALL 10 LF OF 24" HDPE
SEE DETAIL 4/C-701
Albertson Engineering Inc.
3202 W. MAIN, SUITE C
|RAPID CITY, SD 57702
605.343.9606
/ CONSULTANT
INSET E
------------------ SR -~ | TDG
L . 1 ~~—BOTTOM OF WALL’
! ! # 17+49.95-54'L 7
BOTTOM OF WALL ! . ! BOTTOM OF WALL -~~~ -
13+16.49 - gg L : L : 17+42.86 - 4.9' L g Towey Design Group
-BoE?o“? - VgﬁLt " [ | BOTTOM OF WAL 475 Villa Drive, Suite #3
— -/BOTTOM OF WALL — — [SE— BOTTOM OF WALL: 4
BOTTOM OF WALL /| 13+54.77-9.5'L BOTTOM OF WALL 1 XL A NS Box Elder, SD 57719
12+99.96 - 9.9' |_ 13+99.99 - 11.1' { : BOTTOM OF WALL z = BOTTOM OF WA\L'LV17+27 o " K '-h"' 605.600.3758
< % v 2 < BOTTOM OF WALL = ~ — 1 - 1l | 16+84.64 - 1(: L ////42//7 / 17+20.34 - 5. 1 L  _~ W ; N z i
X5 £ | 1315005-9.1'L 7 voL ! VIARR T 5 S BOTTOM OF WALL g _ \(\// BOTTOM OF WALLZ \ PROJECT IDEN:
X RERERSRGERERRRRGGREA KKK KK SRR LI BOTTOM OF WALL ZRNN SN N s BOTTOM OF WALL L5 055555050 % DL 16+72.14-10.7' L 2o ~ f;////// -~ ] 17+11.41-58'L = )
e 12+8008-105L BOTTOM OF WALL azoe Lt BOTTOM OF WALL S22 < BOTTOM OF WALL=SE S5 gt =] BOTTOM OF WKLL:1B7O+B£OSI\2A 06F7Wf"" S / WHITEWOOD
g‘f{ﬁ%&%ﬁ&if?%i‘?iffif e e\ | 3ed7oggLAc N ] RS / 14+49.99-12.1'L SRR, 16463.25-10.0L 16+99.86 - 7.4' L (r J/ CREEK
= ’ N ‘ | B s . . — = . O e — e \_BOTTOM OF WALL -~ = | F7 -
> 5 /7 12+30.75 - BOTTOM OF WALL [ BOTTOM OF WALL BOTTOM OF WALL | T e P e e e e = a —= ﬂrﬂfl\: === +93 13 - 84 L - RESTORATION
3 F/% . M'B?ZSOGMEBSF WALL— 134 13+2550-8.7'L :_ ______ //_ ________ - - - - TTAT9-109L o IF"/ S - 4= , - ~B?¢T;I%M5SF1V(\)/%Lt = 7Y
I 36 - — - N BOTTOM OF WALL e —
'% / Boggl\g é)OF VE\;//;I'_II: \‘7#‘ \INW — — -:\\\ o D | 15+00 15+49.99 - 11.2'L B?EEMsc? F1Vf\)/A9Lt T *BOE&'\QSSF_V&'?'[’% / T // BID PACKAGE 1
Z - = 80 - 8. ; \ — e Y A998 99 LT - 7 S SITES 1C, 2A, 2B,
N BOTTOM OF WALL, Wl oo~ ~r--——-e 16+56.32- 9.8 L 0N cL === 3A, 3B
N 12"38 19-208'R e ——
8 z e
é,a.v,o,;;,:,‘;,“,““ 4) - FEMA PROJECT NO. 123108
/ e B DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA
/////// iy S W ISSUE BLOCK:
- - - - S T NO | ISSUETYPE _ [ISSUE DATE
- P 65% PRELIM 12/30/2022
100% CD 5/18/2023
TDG RFI #1 11/08/2023
STA 17+41.52 STA17+5
EL 4589.50 EL 4589.5(
4590 T STA|16+83.86 8 ,
+00.
STA 15+08.97 EL 4588.00 EL14588.75
STA|14+83.85 EL 4587.25 —
STA 14+60.93 E| 14586.50 —
STA 14+35.94 EL 4585.75 —
4585 QTA 494+04 9 QTA 42144 77 STA 13+66.76 EL 4585.00 ‘.
A NaYLYSEYA %) DI\ I I9r=sr.ri tL4b842b
/ EL 4582.75 EL 4583.50 '
\ GROUND@WALLBASE — | | T N MANAGEMENT:
(PHASE 2B \ ] N R P e e I S A M S A . -
4580 TOP|OF 2A —TOP OF 2B B N : ) T A e e S R PROJECT NO: 20-096.1
WALL WAL T el T e e e e
-------------------- DRAWNBY: NR
ELEVATION ELEVATION | | | YN T DESIGNED BY: BrK
_____________ ’ e EXISTIN "RUCTURAL PLANS CHECKED BY: wT
4575 | T \ B e N N STOR SHEET TITLE:
A N PIPES J SITE 2A AND 2B
GRADE @ BOTTOM OF 2B WALL PLAN AND
1570 PROFILE 12+00-
18+00
S~ GRQUND @ WALL BASE LéJ
(PHASE 2A) é
o
4565 .
<C -
= <
= =
S 2
- 11}
4560 % E
=
X z
o N ko ko Ao ot ko o To) e Tol=) OMm ~LO Ol oo oo ko (0 < oL NS ko DM Ol (0 ol M o ol N~ Ts
R ©m NI o NN e S R N O~ Ne RN =R ™~ < M oM o oW\ N~ O~ © o ™~ e R © N ~ ol
NI NN NN NI O oL O oW Nko Nko NN o~ o3(c0 o300 S0 So Siod SO o - - o —0 = N Y= = N — ~
NN NI~ NI~ NI~ NN~ NN NN NN NN NN NI~ NI~ NI~ NI~ DN DN~ D~ (0 /0 00(c0 00(c0 oo o[ /60 /00 0(c0 /60 /00 00 o
455587 = = N = = = = = = = = o o I R I R = = = R R = = R = = < <
SHEET IDENTIFICATION:
12+00 12+20 12+40 12+60 12+80 13+00 13+20 13+40 13+60 13+80 14+00 14+20 14+40 14+60 14+80 15+00 15+20 15+40 15+60 15+80 16+00 16+20 16+40 16+60 16+80 17+00 17+20 17+40 17+60 17+¢&
10’ 5 0 10’ 20’
L1 1
SCALE: 1"= 20’
1 2 3 4



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'


Albertson Engineering Inc.
3202 W. MAIN, SUITE C
[RAPID CITY, SD 57702

605.343.9606

CONSULTANT

TDG

Towey Design Group

475 Villa Drive, Suite #3

Box Elder, SD 57719
605.600.3758

PROJECT IDEN:
WHITEWOOD

CREEK
RESTORATION

BID PACKAGE 1
SITES 1C, 2A, 2B,
3A, 3B

FEMA PROJECT NO. 123108
DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA

ISSUE BLOCK:

NO ISSUE TYPE ISSUE DATE
1 RFI#1 09/25/2023

MANAGEMENT:
PROJECT NO: 20-096.1
DRAWNBY: NR
DESIGNED BY: BMK
CHECKED BY: MT
SHEET TITLE:

ENVIROLOK DETAILS

SHEET IDENTIFICATION:

C-707




Albertson Engineering Inc.
3202 W. MAIN, SUITE C
[RAPID CITY, SD 57702

605.343.9606

CONSULTANT

TDG

Towey Design Group

475 Villa Drive, Suite #3

Box Elder, SD 57719
605.600.3758

PROJECT IDEN:
WHITEWOOD

CREEK
RESTORATION

BID PACKAGE 1
SITES 1C, 2A, 2B,
3A, 3B

FEMA PROJECT NO. 123108
DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA

ISSUE BLOCK:

NO ISSUE TYPE ISSUE DATE
1 RFI#1 09/25/2023

MANAGEMENT:
PROJECT NO: 20-096.1
DRAWNBY: NR
DESIGNED BY: BMK
CHECKED BY: MT
SHEET TITLE:

ENVIROLOK DETAILS

SHEET IDENTIFICATION:

C-708




